Vice President- Legal & Company Secretary

69.04% 0%

iii.	 The percentage increase/decrease in the median remuneration of the employees of the Company for the financial 
year 2024-25 was 22.01%

iv.	 The number of permanent employees on the rolls of Company:

There were 917 (Nine Hundred and Seventeen) permanent employees on the rolls of the Company as on March 31, 
2025.

v.	 Average percentile increase already made in the salaries of employees other than the managerial personnel 
in the last financial year and its comparison with the percentile increase in the managerial remuneration and